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Hﬂﬁaﬁ .Zaheer Hasan, VB
Hon. Ajay Johri, A.M.

This is an application under Santiﬂagﬁﬁfd .
Administrativs Tribunals Act XIII qﬁfﬁﬁﬁﬁ;hfi'”

2. The applicant Mohar Singh joined as

Postal Assistant in the year 1958. On 30.,11.83 : aW
he had completed about 25 years of service. Acuurdiﬂg?g
to Time Bound Promotion scheme he should have been £
given pramotion since he had completed 16 years of
service on 30.11.1983. Other persons were allowed

promotion while the applicant was refused. The

applicant preferred an appeal on 9.,3.1984 and it

In December, 1983 all the names were forwarded to

the Departmental Promotion Committee but the

applicant's name was not recommended because he was

under punishment., The Departmental Promotion e
st . Committee met in February, 1984 and since the

applicant was considered under punishment so he was

not given Time Bound Promotion. On 21.1.1984 the




On 3.5.1986 a mpraaﬁn{:atiﬁn was ﬁaﬁ& iq:h"_“___

rejected. Betuaan 1980 to 1983 no ndwaﬁaw en

communicated to the applicant. The puniﬂh.rful

awarded in d1301p11nary nroceedings ultimaﬁal?

ended in favour of the applicant on 21.1.1934,

&n o
it has been prayed that the applicant may ba’gzﬁﬁﬁi;

his legitimate Time Bound Promotion from 3&;11.1533f"
to LSGC cadre and necessary arrears may also bs

awarded.,

¥ -2

3 The defence is that the name of the applicant

o

e

and other officials were sent to Dapartmental

Promotion Cnmmittaaﬁig;g its report dated 3.3.1984
the applicant was not énnsidared fit because in {3
the disciplinary proceedings initiated against i
him in the year 1983-84 he was avarded pnunishment :

of stoppage of increment for six months. However,

the Director Postal Services vide his order dated

d s N kG ’
> El W .

= ot e p

s 21.1.1984 set aside the punishment of stoppage of

increment for six months. On the basis of his total

B e

o fofer

per formance the Departmental Promotion Committee did

¥

o

not recommend his name.

i e

o g
Ag_u..._..l' 3

4o The applicant joined the service as Postal

Agsistant in 1958. So on the relevant datai-nﬁ%



February, 1984.

to controvert it. So far as dlsciplinary prﬂan

is concerned, the matter relates to the ysar 1“j:;

and the punishment of stoppage of incramaﬁt was 53% ;i?ﬁ
aside on 21.1.1984. The Departmental Promotion e
Committee met on 27.2.1984 so in the normal course ;
raespondents should have infermed the Departmental

Promotion Caommittee that the applicant was exonerated £
of the charge on 21.1.1984 i.e. before the Dapartmﬂntalf

a;f] | Promotion Committee met in February, 1984. But _ B

= nothing like that was done. So naturally the j

L el
ﬁi;;, Department al Pramotion Committee did not consider _ jé
L on paper -
his promotion becausaﬁthe punishment was running and :
~= _
they did not know thaffit was set aside. As alraady

stated there is nothing to suggest that after
December, 1979 any adverse remark was given to the

applicant or his work was found unsatisfactory during
upto T
this period i'ﬁgéﬁﬂ'*1*1933' In 1981 he was allowed

~

s Ry Sl € e

to cross Efficiency Bar. He was not considered in £ !

the Departmental Promotion Committee meeting held 'f,gg
R |




February, 1984.
from December, 1979 onwards ne adverse aﬁtry,wﬁ%.

communicated toc the applicant. There is nathiﬁﬁ

and the punishment of stoppage of incraman¢ uaﬁ gqgQ; }§
aside on 21.1.1984, The Departmental Promotion y
Committee met on 27.2.1984 so in the normal course
respondents should have informed the Departmental
Promotion Committee that the applicant was exonerated 'ﬁ
of the charge on 21.1.1984 i.e. beforse the Dapartmﬂntﬂlf
Promotion Committee met in February, 1984. But
nothing like that was done. 3o néturally the 4
Department al Promotion Committes did not consider "
on paper

his promotion becausqathe punishment was running and
they did not know thgﬁé%i was set aside. As alraady
stated there is nothing to sugoest that after |
December, 1979 any adverse remark was given to the
applicant pr his work was found unsat isfactory during

upto
this period i.gééau.11.1ga3. In 1981 he was allowed

e e St e O e

to cross Efficiency Bar. He was not considered in 4

the Departmental Promotion Committee meeting held



for promotion and the dapartmﬂntalrﬁuni&ﬁégﬂz

quashed on 21.1.1984 and no other ramark'ﬁﬁﬁ"

L e

communicated to the applicant after December, fﬁ%@;}g'

and he was permitted to cruss'EfFiciann? Bar in-ﬁﬁﬂ@%i;wj
As already stated, he uas allowed promotion in .
November, 1984 when the second Departmental Promotion

Committee meeting took place. The applicant was not

at fault in this connectilon and it was the duty of

the Department to inform the Departmental Promotion

F

Committee that the applicant was exonerated of the

b

e

charge on 21.1.1984. Had this information been
communicated to the Departmental Promotion Committee

which was held on 27.2.1984 they unuld have promoted
apparently

him because/there was nnthlngggggggggg against him
—F 2 ¥

from 1979 onwards. In this view of the matter the

-

Department was not justified in promoting the applicant
from December, 1984. So the respondents éra directed '#
to give the applicant Time Bound Promotion w.e.f. ;
30.11.1983 and not from December, 1984 and theay should
also pay him the arrears according to rules. Thse

application is disposed of accordingly with costs on

parties,

‘Vice Chairman




